
Route:  01AM ELEMENTARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Roxanne Stroup
Time Stop Description

7:30 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.
7:31 AM 967 DELAWARE AVE.
7:32 AM 3986 FOREST INN RD
7:33 AM 3735 FOREST INN ROAD
7:36 AM 1480 WINTERGREEN ROAD
7:38 AM 2065/ 2105 WNTRGRN RD.
7:39 AM WNTRGRN DR X BRGR HILL RD.
7:40 AM 380 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
7:42 AM 785 HAHNS DAIRY RD
7:43 AM 945 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
7:44 AM 1455 HAHNS DAIRY ROAD
7:45 AM 1495 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
7:46 AM 1540 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
7:47 AM 1850 HAHNS DAIRY RD
7:48 AM 2160 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
7:48 AM 2260 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
7:51 AM 2440 HAHNS DAIRY RD
7:51 AM 2555 HAHNS DAIRY RD
7:53 AM 2435 STONY RIDGE RD
7:54 AM 2195 STONEY RIDGE RD.
7:55 AM FUZZY LN. X STONEY RIDGE RD.
7:56 AM 1855 STNY RDGE RD
7:57 AM 1230 STONEY RIDGE RD.
8:02 AM 85 STONEY RIDGE RD.
8:02 AM 3822 FOREST INN RD
8:05 AM 478 LEHIGH AVE
8:12 AM SS PALMER
8:14 AM PARKSIDE
8:15 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.

Route:  03AM ELEMENTARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Cynthia Vivona
Time Stop Description

7:30 AM PHS
7:30 AM 3160 FIRELINE RD.
7:31 AM 3540 FIRELINE RD.
7:32 AM 3685 FIRELINE ROAD
7:38 AM 3805 FIRELINE RD.
7:39 AM 4045 FIRELINE RD.
7:39 AM 4145 FIRELINE RD.
7:40 AM 40 MILL RD



7:41 AM 1097 LITTLE GAP RD.
7:41 AM 1305 LITTLE GAP RD
7:42 AM 1435 LITTLE GAP RD.
7:42 AM 2115 LITTLE GAP RD.
7:42 AM 2285 LITTLE GAP ROAD
7:42 AM 2435 LITTLE GAP RD.
7:42 AM 2665 LITTLE GAP RD.
7:43 AM 2795 LITTLE GAP ROAD
7:43 AM 2865 LITTLE GAP RD.
7:44 AM 3137 LITTLE GAP RD
7:50 AM LWR SMTH GAP RD X HILLSIDE PL
7:50 AM BLUE MTN. VIEW TRLR. CRT.
7:58 AM 90 LWR SMITH GAP RD.
7:58 AM 2820 LITTLE GAP RD.
7:59 AM PEN TELE DATA
8:00 AM AQSHCL FIRE CO. (270)
8:01 AM 160/142 LITTLE GAP RD.
8:04 AM PARKSIDE
8:09 AM SS PALMER
8:11 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.

Route:  04AM ELEMENTARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Faro Hager
Time Stop Description

7:45 AM PHS
7:55 AM 727 LINCOLN AVE
7:57 AM HAMILTON X FORGE STS.
7:58 AM BOWMANSTOWN BORO HALL
8:00 AM WHITE ST. X STONEY HILL RD.
8:02 AM 1494 MAUCH CHUNK RD.
8:03 AM 1445 MAUCH CHUNK RD
8:04 AM WEST END SALOON
8:05 AM MAUCH CHUNK RD. X KLINE ST.
8:06 AM 880 MAUCH CHUNK RD.
8:08 AM 745 MAUCH CHUNK RD.
8:10 AM 626 MAUCH CHUNK RD.
8:10 AM 604 MAUCH CHUNK RD
8:10 AM 590 MAUCH CHUNK RD. (FINALSCORE)
8:13 AM SS PALMER
8:14 AM PARKSIDE
8:15 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.

Route:  05AM ELEMENTARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Donald Duffield



Time Stop Description
7:20 AM PHS
7:23 AM DAIRY RD. X CARPENTAR LN.
7:28 AM 895 OAK ST.
7:28 AM 719 OAK ST.
7:29 AM 660 OAK ST.
7:30 AM 495 OAK ST.
7:32 AM 1615 HEMLOCK ST.
7:33 AM HEMLOCK ST. X CLAYTON CRV
7:36 AM 2825 HEMLOCK ST.
7:36 AM 2965 HEMLOCK ST.
7:38 AM CHERRY HILL X  SUNNY REST
7:40 AM Cherry Hill Turn Around
7:41 AM 2501 CHERRY HILL RD
7:43 AM CLUB RD.  X  MOLLY DR.
7:43 AM BWMNSTWN ROD & GUN CLUB
7:46 AM 668 FIRELINE RD.
7:48 AM FIRELINE RD. X CHERRY ST.
7:49 AM FORGE X APPLE STS.
7:51 AM 405 FIRELINE RD
7:51 AM FIRELINE RD. X FRANKLIN ST.
7:52 AM 529 FIRELINE RD
7:52 AM 675 FIRELINE RD
7:54 AM MILL x SANDER STS.
7:54 AM LIME X SANDER STS.
7:56 AM STONEY RIDGE APT.
7:57 AM MILL X CRAIG STS.
7:59 AM 1087 FIRELINE RD
8:00 AM 1325 FIRELINE RD.
8:01 AM 1875 FIRELINE RD.
8:07 AM SS PALMER
8:08 AM PARKSIDE
8:10 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.

Route:  06AM ELEMENTARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Sarah Trimble
Time Stop Description

7:29 AM PHS
7:32 AM 3838 LITTLE GAP RD.
7:33 AM 4314 LITTLE GAP RD.
7:35 AM 4395 LITTLE GAP RD
7:35 AM 4485 LITTLE GAP RD.
7:36 AM 4560 LITTLE GAP RD
7:41 AM LITTLE GAP X HAWK FARM RDS.



7:44 AM 2975 57 RD.
7:45 AM 2135 57 RD.
7:47 AM 1240 57 DR
7:51 AM 1300 STAGECOACH RD. E
7:54 AM 405 LONESOME LN (Turn Around)
7:55 AM 115 LONESOME LN
8:00 AM STAGECOACH RD. W X CLARENCE DR.
8:03 AM CHURCH RD. X PINE LN.
8:04 AM 1110 CHURCH RD.
8:03 AM 995 CHURCH DR.
8:05 AM CHURCH RD. X BEERS LN.
8:05 AM 770 LOG FENCE RD.
8:06 AM 57 DR X GREEN VALLEY RD.
8:06 AM GETZ DAWL RD. X 57 DR.
8:07 AM 280 ZIEGRE DRIVE
8:07 AM ALTON RD. X ZIEGRE DR.
8:10 AM 630 FIREHOUSE RD.
8:10 AM 440 FIREHOUSE RD.
8:11 AM 25 CHURCH DR
8:13 AM 10520 INTERCHANGE ROAD
8:15 AM 10065 INTERCHANGE RD.
8:20 AM Towamensing Elementary

Route:  08AM ELEMENTARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Walter Kroboth
Time Stop Description

7:15 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.
7:24 AM 1460 WALNUT DR
7:26 AM 2960 SUMMER MTN. RD.
7:29 AM La Montage Dr X Breezewood Ct
7:33 AM 500 DRIFT RD
7:33 AM 445 DRIFT RD
7:33 AM 385 DRIFT RD
7:36 AM WALNUT DR. X BUCK HILL RD.
7:38 AM 545 HILL RD
7:41 AM 360 WNTRGRN RD.
7:42 AM 150 WINTERGREEN RD
7:44 AM 2315 SUMMER MTN. RD.
7:45 AM 2105 / 2145 SUMMER MTN. RD.
7:47 AM 65/90 PETER AVE.
7:49 AM PETER AVE. X MARY ST.
7:50 AM 100 MATTHEW AVE
7:51 AM 1140 SUMMER MTN. RD.
7:52 AM STGCCH RD. W X MOYER LN.



7:52 AM 1690 STAGECOACH RD. WEST
7:52 AM 1640 STAGECOACH RD
7:54 AM 240 HORSESHOE DR.
7:55 AM 15 HORSHOE DR.
7:56 AM 90 Margaret street
7:56 AM MARGARET ST. X HELEN ST.
7:57 AM 585 FOREST INN RD.
7:58 AM 955 E. JAMES ST.
7:59 AM JAMES ST. X DANIEL CRCL.
8:00 AM JAMES ST. x DAVID CRCL.
8:01 AM 90 MILTON DR.
8:01 AM JAMES ST. X MILTON DR.
8:03 AM JAMES ST. X DAISY LN.
8:04 AM HAZELWOOD RD. X ELIAS CRCL
8:06 AM 100 HZLWD RD.
8:10 AM Towamensing Elementary
8:23 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.

Route:  09AM ELEMENTARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Tracey Carey
Time Stop Description

7:15 AM PHS
7:28 AM 2175 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
7:29 AM 2395 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
7:30 AM 2605 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
7:32 AM HAHNS DAIRY X SPRUCE RDS.
7:35 AM SPRUCE  X NCREEK RDS.
7:36 AM FOREST DR. X CEDAR WAY
7:36 AM FOREST DR. X IRONWOOD
7:40 AM FOREST DR. X JUNIPER
7:47 AM STAGECOACH RD. W. X WHITE LN.
7:48 AM 2735 STAGECOACH RD. W.
7:48 AM BARTHOLOMEW X DONEY DR.
7:50 AM 4170 STAGECOACH RD W
7:55 AM 230 SEI PIKE LN.
7:57 AM TWMNSING FIRE CO. TURN AROUND
7:59 AM 9535 INTRCHNG RD
8:00 AM INTERCHANGE RD. X JAMES LN. (North)
8:02 AM 8865 INTERCHANGE RD.
8:01 AM INTERCHANGE RD. X HIDDEN LN.
8:03 AM 8605 INTERCHANGE RD.
8:04 AM 8365 INTERCHANGE RD.
8:04 AM 8190 INTERCHANGE RD
8:05 AM 8125 INTRCHNGE RD.



8:04 AM INTRCHNG RD. X MARK LN. (SOUTH)
8:04 AM INTRCHNG RD. X ASHNER LN.
8:07 AM INTERCHANGE RD. X SYLVIA LN.
8:09 AM LITTLE WARRIORS DAY CARE
8:11 AM INTERCHANGE X SAWMILL RDS.
8:14 AM Towamensing Elementary
8:35 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.

Route:  10AM ELEMENTARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Donna Hahn
Time Stop Description

6:50 AM PHS
7:10 AM 730 PINE RUN RD
7:13 AM 1515 PINE RUN RD.
7:13 AM 1665 PINE RUN RD.
7:16 AM 555 MAXINE DR.
7:17 AM MAXINE DR. X FRANKIE LN.
7:21 AM 1205 PINE RUN RD.
7:23 AM 232 HEMLOCK ST.
7:29 AM FOREST ST. X LAKE DR.
7:33 AM FOREST ST. X TOWAMENSING RD.
7:44 AM 865 OWL CREEK RD.
7:48 AM LOVITT RD. X LAFAYETTE TRAIL
7:48 AM LOVITT & TOWMSNG RD
7:49 AM 2550 DEER LN.
7:51 AM 1985 DEER LN.
7:51 AM 1930 DEER LN.
7:52 AM 1850 DEER LN.
7:52 AM 1750 DEER LN.
7:52 AM DEER LN. X TEA BERRY LN.
7:54 AM 1450 DEER LN
7:56 AM 110 STATION ST.
7:57 AM 465 STATION ST.
8:01 AM 5855 POHOPCO DR.
8:01 AM 5955 POHOPOCO DR.
8:02 AM POHOPOCO x DAYNE DR
8:02 AM POHOPOCO DR. X BASKET LN.
8:03 AM 6435/6465 POHOPOCO DR.
8:04 AM 7045 POHOPOCO DR.
8:05 AM 7400 POHOPOCO DR.
8:06 AM 7515 POHOPOCO DR.
8:07 AM TWIN FLOWER ACRES
8:10 AM 1255 TRACHSVILLE HILL RD.
8:13 AM 350 TRACHSVILLE HILL RD.



8:14 AM TRACHSVILLE HILL X WOODCHUCK RDS.
8:14 AM 120 TRCHSVLL HILL RD
8:18 AM Towamensing Elementary
8:31 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.

Route:  11AM ELEMENTARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Trudy Ziegenfuss
Time Stop Description

7:25 AM PHS
7:33 AM 825 FRST INN RD.
7:35 AM 1560 FOREST INN ROAD
7:40 AM 95 OAK ST.
7:41 AM 1345 HAZELWOOD RD.
7:42 AM 1155 HAZELWOOD RD.
7:42 AM LAUREL LN. X NOTTINGHAM CT.
7:43 AM HAZELWOOD RD. X BUNNY LN.
7:45 AM 720 HAZELWOOD RD.
7:47 AM 35 RIDGEVIEW DR.
7:48 AM 60 LAUREL VIEW DR.
7:49 AM 265 SHEPARD PL.
7:50 AM 40 RAYMOND ST
7:52 AM 425 RAYMOND ST.
7:52 AM 564 RAYMOND ST.
7:53 AM TWMNSING KIDS DC
7:55 AM 70 RUCH RD.
7:57 AM 390 FOREST INN ROAD
7:57 AM 250 FRST INN RD.
7:58 AM 167 FOREST INN RD.
7:59 AM 85 FOREST INN RD.
8:00 AM 240 STROHL’S VALLEY RD.
8:02 AM 10 HOMESTEAD LN.
8:06 AM 590 PREACHERS CAMP RD.
8:08 AM 1180 PREACHERS CAMP RD.
8:09 AM 975 PREACHERS CAMP RD.
8:14 AM Towamensing Elementary
8:27 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.

Route:  12AM ELEMENTARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Donna Fischer
Time Stop Description

7:30 AM ISST @ 200 Beaver Run Rd
7:52 AM 1175 STATION ST.
7:55 AM 365 LAKEVIEW DR.
7:55 AM 260 LAKEVIEW DR



7:55 AM 225 LAKEVIEW DRIVE
7:56 AM 60 LAKE VIEW DR.
7:57 AM 5415 POHOPOCO DR.
7:58 AM 165 TAR RUN RD.
7:59 AM 70 BELTZVILLE DR.
8:06 AM 185 BERGER ST.
8:07 AM 100 BERGER ST.
8:08 AM 510 PENN FOREST ROAD NORTH
8:10 AM 60 INDIAN HILL RD.
8:11 AM 1740 KOCH RD
8:11 AM SADDLE LN. X KOCH RD.
8:12 AM 1435 KOCH RD.
8:12 AM 1247 KOCH RD
8:14 AM 8205 POHOPOCO DR
8:14 AM 8140 POHOPOCO DR.
8:16 AM KOCH RD. X PHEASANT HILL RD
8:17 AM BUTTERCUP WAY X HILLVIEW DR.
8:20 AM PANARAMA CIRCLE X KOCH RD.
8:23 AM FIREHOUSE RD. - BACK OF HOUSE
8:26 AM BARBARA AVE. X ANDERSON DR.
8:28 AM 385 STABLE RD
8:30 AM Towamensing Elementary
8:43 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.

Route:  17AM ELEMENTARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Lori Ahner
Time Stop Description

7:35 AM CLAS TRANSFER
7:36 AM CLAS
7:55 AM 439 STATE RD.
7:55 AM 100 RED HILL DRIVE
7:57 AM 673 PRINCETON AVE.
7:58 AM PRINCETON PRKNG LT
8:00 AM 855 EDGEMONT AVE
8:03 AM PRINCETON AVE APRTMNTS
8:09 AM SS PALMER
8:19 AM PARKSIDE
8:20 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.


